Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(ea) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Nanogen Point of Care Inc.	Name: Nanogen Inc.				
	Internal Address;				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10398 Pacific Center Court				
Execution Date(s) June 20, 2006					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 92121				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other					
4.4-0-4	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
• •	D. Fateric NO.(S)				
09/992,672					
A.1994					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: McHale & Slavin, P.A.					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2855 PGA Boulevard	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Palm Beach Gardens	8. Payment Information				
State: FL Zip: 33410	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (561) 625-6575	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (561) 625-6572	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1803</u>				
Email Address: palmbeach@mspatente.com	Authorized User Name <u>Nanogen</u>				
9. Signature: F : 1 H / s A /					
Signature					
	/ Date Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018067 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNEE/	Nanogen P	oint of Care Inc	•	
ASSIGNOR:	Status;	a corporation		
	Address:	1 Marmac Drive		
	City:	Toronto	State/Country:	Ontario M9W 1E7 CANADA
ASSIGNEE;	Nanogen I	1C.		
	Status:	an individual		
	Address:	10398 Pacific Center Court		
	City:	San Diego		State/Zip: CA 92121
TITLE OF INV		ROTEIN BIOPO	OLYMER MARKE	RS INDICATIVE OF AGE
U.S. PATENT .	APPLICATI	ON NO.: <u>09/99</u> 2	2 <u>.672</u> U.S. FILIN	G DATE: NOVEMBER 23, 200
ልተተው ከለውጭር	ጥ እነርሱ - 21	22 066		

The Assignee/Assignor is the owner of the above captioned invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignee/Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignee/Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignee/Assignor assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom; including the right to claim International Convention priority, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignee/Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignee/Assignor.

Date: 20.06.06

Rodney Wilson

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

ANOGEN POINT OF CARE INC.

PATENT REEL: 018067 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 08/07/2006